

SLP(C)... 6337 OF 2004

ITEM No.53

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-26 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC6337/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2004 in WP 19590/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

B.V.S.S.N. SITARAMAIAHA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M N Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G Tushar, Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. A Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

The appointments made during the pendency of this petition shall be subject to the result of the petition.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER