

¼

SLP(C)No. 16347 OF 2004
ITEM No.32

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16347/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2004 in WP 19590/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

B.V.S.S.N. SITARAMAIAHA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
SLP(C)No.18200/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C)No.19527/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C)No.3421/2005 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. G. Tushar Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. B. Vikas, Adv.

Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master